

PO Box 342, Kenthurst, NSW 2156 Email: secretary@sydneydressage.com.au

## NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2022 Wednesday 14 June 2023 Zoom Meeting 7:30 pm

Notice is given to Life Members and Ordinary Members that the Annual General Meeting of Sydney Dressage Inc. will be held on 14<sup>th</sup> June 2023, 7:30 pm, via Zoom. It should be noted that this event is open to all Sydney Dressage Inc. members and we welcome anyone interested in attending.

Please direct all RSVPs and questions concerning this notice to the Secretary of Sydney Dressage Incorporated by Tuesday 6<sup>th</sup> June 2023: <a href="mailto:secretary@sydneydressage.com.au">secretary@sydneydressage.com.au</a>

## **AGENDA:**

- Time the meeting opened
- Welcome by President
- Apologies
- Acceptance and Confirmation of Minutes of 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022 Annual General Meeting
- President's report
- Treasurers report and presentation of financial statement
- Election of Committee Members
- General business
- Time the meeting closed